
February 8, 2026 KOKURA 6R 

KOKURA
6

Post Time

 12:35
6R 
MIX DES, Weight for Age, 3-Year-Olds, Allowance,Value of race:11,280,000 Yen

1800m, Turf Added Money (1000Yen)    5,900   2,400   1,500     890     590

Stakes Money(1000Yen)                                         

Total       (1000Yen)    5,900   2,400   1,500     890     590
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No
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No

CPU
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Sire Sex/Age
    Horse Name
Dam Coat Color
Dams Sire
Owner

Blinkers
Breeder

Spd Idx  Earning money
Jockey        Training
Weight(Kg)      Center
Trainner  Performances
Running Style

1st, 2nd, 3rd, and others

___T Turf(Flat)

___D Dirt(Flat)

WET is         

  Wet Condition

Turf 1800m
Turf 1400m
Turf 1600m
Turf 2000m
Turf 2200m

Line(1)=Date Grant-Speed-Index Race course  Line(2)=Race  Race class  Line(3)=Finish Position  Runners  Post Number  Win Fav.
Line(4)=Horse Weight(kg) Gain and Loss  Jockey Weight(kg)             Line(5)=Distance  Finish Time
Line(6)=Position 2c-3c-4c  Final of horse 600m to Finish   Start of race Start to 600m - Final of race 600m to Finish
Line(7)=Winner  Margin(seconds)                       Past performances in the last 5 races (most recent on the left)

         Last(1)          Last(2)          Last(3)          Last(4)          Last(5)

Satono Diamond F3 45 KOKT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.1 Nov 30/25 44 4KYOTO8 Sep 27/25 41 4HANSHIN8

Belle Tonalite(JPN)
Hayato Yoshida KYOT 0.0.0.1 1400 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Novice NWC          
55.0 Ritto HANT 0.0.0.1 1600 0.0.0.1 7th /13 No. 8 Fav. 4 8th /16 No. 6 Fav. 6

1 1 1 Belles Soeurs Bay Yasuyuki Tsujino CHUT 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 420 0 K Sameshima 55.0 420     Y Fujioka 55.0                               
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons WETT 0.0.0.0 2200 0.0.0.0 1800m Turf Firm 1:47.7 1600m Turf Firm 1:35.4          

Shadai Farm Total 0.0.0.2 ALLT 0.0.0.2 ---------------- 11-10 35.8F 34.4-35.6 15-15 34.3F 35.3-35.1
Lion Race Horse Co. Ltd. <--[Closer] ALLD 0.0.0.0 8WOver 0 0 0 1 Sound Move(JPN)(1.3) White Orchid(JPN)(0.8)
Al Ain F3 41 2,240,000 Yen KOKT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.1.3 Jan 21/26 19  Kasamatsu Nov 23/25 39 5TOKYO5 Nov 8/25 41 3FUKUSHIMA1 Aug 2/25 43 1SAPPORO3 Jul 19/25 44 1HAKODATE11

Cendol(JPN) Nana Kawaharada KYOT 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 NAKATSUGAWAYADO 3YO Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN
51.0 Miho HANT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 3rd /8 No. 8 Fav. 3 18th /18 No.16 Fav.16 10th /16 No.12 Fav.10 4th /8 No. 8 Fav. 2 3rd /11 No. 3 Fav. 5

1 2 Le Timbre Dark Bay Hitoshi Kotegawa CHUT 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 447 -1 T Watanabe 55.0 448 +2 Y Hara 55.0 446 +6 M Nagashima 53.0 440 -4 M Kobayashi 52.0 444 0 M Kobayashi 51.0
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons 0.0.1.0 WETT 0.0.0.0 2200 0.0.0.0 1400m Dirt Stand 1:31.6 1800m Turf Firm 1:49.2 1800m Turf Firm 1:49.3 1800m Turf Firm 1:51.0 1800m Turf Firm 1:49.7

Taihoku Stud Co. Ltd. Total 0.0.2.4 ALLT 0.0.1.4 ---- 3---------- 3-2-3 40.4F 37.7-39.2 8-9-10 35.6F 35.9-34.7 16-16-16 36.2F 34.6-36.3 1-1-1 36.6F 36.4-35.8 1-1-1 36.0F 36.3-35.3
Kazuya Sugiura <---[Stalker] ALLD 0.0.1.0 2 W 0 0 1 0 Smile Curve(JPN)(1.4) Lys Legendaire(JPN(2.0) Hardi Zhena(JPN)(1.7) Just Beat(JPN)(0.8) Smart Priere(JPN)(0.7)
Contrail C3 44 2,990,000 Yen KOKT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.1 Jan 4/26 49 1KYOTO1 Dec 13/25 42 5CHUKYO3 Nov 16/25 47 4KYOTO4 Jun 15/25 43 3HANSHIN4

Muskulest(JPN) Katsuma Sameshima KYOT 0.0.1.0 1400 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC    
57.0 Ritto HANT 0.0.0.1 1600 0.0.1.1 6th /16 No. 3 Fav. 7 4th /13 No. 5 Fav. 2 3rd /15 No. 9 Fav. 5 5th /8 No. 8 Fav. 6

2 3 4 Noiva Dark Bay Shogo Yasuda CHUT 0.0.0.1 2000 0.0.0.0 466 +6 Y Take 57.0 460 -10 Y Take 56.0 470 +18 Y Take 56.0 452     K Tosaki 55.0           
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETT 0.0.0.1 2200 0.0.0.0 1400m Dirt Stand 1:27.1 1600m Turf Firm 1:34.9 1600m Turf Firm 1:34.5 1800m Turf Yield 1:50.3    

North Hills Co . Ltd. Total 0.0.1.3 ALLT 0.0.1.2 -------- 6------ 15-10 37.4F 35.7-38.2 10-11-11 34.2F 35.7-35.0 8-9 35.5F 34.9-35.5 8-7 34.2F 36.9-34.0
Yoko Maeda <--[Closer] ALLD 0.0.0.1 4 W 0 0 0 0 Hard Things(JPN)(0.5) Easy Rider(JPN)(0.6) A Shin Teaser(JPN)(0.6) Salesio(JPN)(1.0)
Mozu Ascot F3 41 2,150,000 Yen KOKT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 Dec 20/25 37 5HANSHIN5 Dec 6/25 35 5CHUKYO1 Aug 30/25 42 2SAPPORO3 Aug 10/25 38 1SAPPORO6

Ascot Dance(JPN) Genki Maruyama KYOT 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC    
55.0 Ritto HANT 0.0.0.1 1600 0.0.0.1 11th /18 No.15 Fav.16 12th /16 No.10 Fav. 7 3rd /8 No. 6 Fav. 4 5th /12 No.10 Fav. 7

2 4 Maruhachi Mayfair Bay Yasuyuki Takahashi CHUT 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 426 -6 T Hashiki 52.0 432 +4 T Hashiki 52.0 428 +4 T Hashiki 52.0 424     T Hashiki 52.0           
(Frankel) Four Seasons WETT 0.0.0.0 2200 0.0.0.0 1600m Turf Firm 1:34.9 1400m Dirt Stand 1:28.2 1500m Turf Good 1:32.4 1500m Turf Firm 1:31.6    

Keiichi Samekawa Total 0.0.1.3 ALLT 0.0.1.2 ------------11-- 16-17 34.3F 35.7-34.3 11-11 39.1F 35.0-38.7 3-3-3 36.3F 31.3-36.0 8-9-11 35.2F 30.5-35.6
Cypress Holdings LLC. <--[Closer] ALLD 0.0.0.1 6 W 0 0 0 0 Satono Scepter(JPN(1.3) Dancing Doll(JPN)(1.4) Lasting Snow(JPN)(0.5) Dolce Misto(JPN)(0.5)
Cheval Grand C3 36 KOKT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 Dec 28/25 35 5HANSHIN8

Legerete(JPN) Haruki Wada KYOT 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 Novice NWC             
54.0 Ritto HANT 0.0.0.1 1600 0.0.0.1 16th /16 No. 4 Fav.13

3 5 La Liz Dark Bay Haruki Sugiyama CHUT 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 460     D Ozawa 56.0                                         
(Heart's Cry) Four Seasons WETT 0.0.0.0 2200 0.0.0.0 1600m Turf Firm 1:37.4             

Northern Farm Total 0.0.0.1 ALLT 0.0.0.1 ----------16---- 3-3 36.5F 35.1-34.7
Lion Race Horse Co. Ltd. <---[Stalker] ALLD 0.0.0.0 5 W 0 0 0 0 Kishidancho(JPN)(2.0)
Danon Smash F3 38 KOKT 0.0.0.2 1800 0.0.0.2 Dec 21/25 37 5HANSHIN6 Nov 1/25 40 3KYOTO10 Oct 4/25 38 3KYOTO1 Sep 13/25 31 4HANSHIN3 Jul 12/25 43 2KOKURA5

Namura Lilac(JPN) Yuga Okubo KYOT 0.0.0.2 1400 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN
52.0 Ritto HANT 0.0.0.1 1600 0.0.0.0 14th /18 No.14 Fav.18 7th /8 No. 2 Fav. 8 7th /8 No. 7 Fav. 6 7th /8 No. 3 Fav. 8 9th /10 No. 4 Fav. 7

3 6 Namura Murasaki Dark Bay Shogo Hatabata CHUT 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.1 400 -4 Y Shibata 53.0 404 +2 Y Okubo 52.0 402 0 H Wada 52.0 402 +10 H Wada 52.0 392 -6 F Matsuwaka 55.0
(Lord Kanaloa) Four Seasons WETT 0.0.0.0 2200 0.0.0.0 1800m Turf Good 1:49.0 1800m Turf Good 1:51.0 2000m Turf Good 2:05.2 1200m Dirt Stand 1:15.6 1200m Turf Firm 1:10.9

Nakano Farm Total 0.0.0.6 ALLT 0.0.0.5 ------------14-- 5-5 36.3F 35.2-35.3 2-3 35.6F 36.4-34.2 3-8-8 35.7F 37.5-34.4 8-8 38.3F 36.0-36.7 5-7 37.4F 33.0-35.0
Mutsuhiro Namura <---[Stalker] ALLD 0.0.0.1 6 W 0 0 0 1 Ijzer Bloem(JPN)(1.5) Fornax(JPN)(1.6) With Queen(JPN)(2.3) Idaten Shacho(USA)(2.9) Star Anise(JPN)(2.9)
Saturnalia C3 29 KOKT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 Nov 15/25 31 5TOKYO3 Aug 9/25 27 2NIIGATA5

Shonan Lie La(JPN) Daito Ozawa KYOT 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Novice NWC          
57.0 Ritto HANT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 11th /14 No. 3 Fav. 8 17th /17 No. 3 Fav. 2

4 7 Blue Illusion Dark Bay Takeshi Matsushita CHUT 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 496 +16 A Sugawara 56.0 480     K Tosaki 55.0                               
(Lord Kanaloa) Four Seasons WETT 0.0.0.0 2200 0.0.0.0 1600m Dirt Stand 1:42.4 1200m Turf Firm 1:14.1          

Hisai Farm Total 0.0.0.2 ALLT 0.0.0.1 ---------------- 11-10 39.7F 35.4-38.2 17-17 35.9F 34.6-35.2
Shonan Co. Ltd. <--[Closer] ALLD 0.0.0.1 8WOver 0 0 0 2 Moulin Orange(JPN)(2.7) Belle Flamme(JPN)(4.3)
Kingman F3 42 KOKT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 Dec 7/25 43 5CHUKYO2

Serienkonigin(GER) Rui Funayama KYOT 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.1 Novice NWC             
52.0 Miho HANT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 9th /17 No. 3 Fav. 2

4 8 5 Serienheilige Bay Hiroyasu Tanaka CHUT 0.0.0.1 2000 0.0.0.0 464     K Tosaki 55.0                                         
(Invincible Spirit) Four Seasons WETT 0.0.0.0 2200 0.0.0.0 1400m Turf Firm 1:22.6             

Total 0.0.0.1 ALLT 0.0.0.1 ---------------- 7-7 34.4F 35.6-34.2
NICKS Co. Ltd. <--[Closer] ALLD 0.0.0.0 8WOver 0 0 0 0 Go Go Richard(JPN)(0.8)
California Chrome C3 35 KOKT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 Jan 11/26 41 1NAKAYAMA4 Dec 6/25 28 5NAKAYAMA1 Aug 30/25 23 3NIIGATA3 Jul 19/25 35 2FUKUSHIMA7

Tama Respect(JPN) Ryuto Yokoyama KYOT 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC    
57.0 Miho HANT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 12th /16 No.16 Fav.14 13th /15 No. 2 Fav.14 14th /15 No. 7 Fav.12 14th /16 No.15 Fav.13

5 9 Wadi Al Hitan Chestnut Ikuo Aizawa CHUT 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 448 +2 R Yokoyama 57.0 446 +10 R Yokoyama 56.0 436 -10 R Yokoyama 55.0 446     R Yokoyama 55.0           
(Lucky Pulpit) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETT 0.0.0.0 2200 0.0.0.0 1200m Dirt Stand 1:15.9 1200m Dirt Stand 1:15.6 1800m Dirt Stand 2:01.2 1200m Turf Firm 1:14.0    

Shirai Stud Farm Total 0.0.0.4 ALLT 0.0.0.1 ------12-------- 8-8 39.2F 35.8-38.1 14-14 38.6F 35.0-37.2 15-15-15 42.0F 37.0-38.9 12-12 36.9F 35.7-36.6
Tsurue Tamai <--[Closer] ALLD 0.0.0.3 3 W 0 0 0 0 Zephyr Tesoro(JPN)(2.0) Vip Moulin(JPN)(3.4) Fireman(JPN)(5.5) Coq au Vin(JPN)(1.7)
Dark Angel C3 47 3,360,000 Yen KOKT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 Dec 27/25 47 5HANSHIN7 Nov 29/25 46 4KYOTO7 Oct 26/25 46 3KYOTO9 Sep 13/25 30 4HANSHIN3

Persian Gray(IRE) Arata Saito KYOT 0.0.1.1 1400 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC    
57.0 Ritto HANT 0.0.1.1 1600 0.0.2.1 3rd /15 No. 5 Fav. 4 5th /14 No. 6 Fav. 2 3rd /10 No. 2 Fav. 3 10th /11 No.10 Fav. 1

5 10 2 Lady of Persia Grey Manabu Ikezoe CHUT 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 472 -4 C Demuro 56.0 476 -8 C Demuro 56.0 484 +8 K Matsuyama 56.0 476     K Matsuyama 55.0           
(Acclamation) Four Seasons WETT 0.0.0.0 2200 0.0.0.0 1600m Turf Firm 1:34.0 1600m Turf Firm 1:35.0 1600m Turf Good 1:35.2 1200m Turf Firm 1:12.8    

Total 0.0.2.2 ALLT 0.0.2.2 ---------- 3---- 11-13 34.6F 34.6-35.4 5-7 35.2F 35.0-35.2 7-9 36.3F 34.2-37.0 9-6 37.1F 34.8-35.4
U.Carrot Farm <--[Closer] ALLD 0.0.0.0 5 W 0 0 1 0 Flame Star(JPN)(0.2) Tommy Barows(JPN)(0.4) My Little Hero(JPN(0.2) Shiranui(JPN)(2.6)
Mikki Isle C3 44 750,000 Yen KOKT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.2 Jan 11/26 44 1KYOTO4 Dec 21/25 42 5HANSHIN6

Giombayashi(JPN) Yoshihiro Furukawa KYOT 0.0.0.1 1400 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Novice NWC          
57.0 Ritto HANT 0.0.0.1 1600 0.0.0.0 7th /18 No. 1 Fav.10 5th /12 No. 3 Fav.10

6 11 Usubenino Kimi Dark Bay Takashi Suzuki CHUT 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 436 -2 O Tayama 54.0 438     O Tayama 53.0                               
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETT 0.0.0.1 2200 0.0.0.0 1800m Turf Firm 1:50.2 1800m Turf Yield 1:48.9          

Sunday Hills Total 0.0.0.2 ALLT 0.0.0.2 ------ 7---- 5-- 14-12 34.5F 36.4-34.9 6-5 33.9F 36.4-34.2
Koji Oka <--[Closer] ALLD 0.0.0.0 3 W 0 0 0 0 Narita Esperanza(J(1.0) Trinity(JPN)(0.3)
Orfevre C3 32 KOKT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 Jan 11/26 32 1NAKAYAMA4 Dec 6/25 33 5NAKAYAMA1 Jul 6/25 30 2FUKUSHIMA4

Mjuk Thomas(JPN) Takuro Ishida KYOT 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC       
54.0 Miho HANT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.1 16th /17 No. 7 Fav.17 13th /15 No. 6 Fav.13 10th /11 No. 6 Fav.10

6 12 Avonlea Chestnut Masao Kasuya CHUT 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 388 +2 T Ishida 54.0 386 +16 K Nagahama 54.0 370     F Ishigami 52.0                     
(Stay Gold) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETT 0.0.0.0 2200 0.0.0.1 2200m Turf Firm 2:16.3 1600m Turf Firm 1:37.2 1200m Turf Firm 1:13.8       

Murata Bokujo Total 0.0.0.3 ALLT 0.0.0.3 ------16-------- 15-13-14 37.4F 36.6-36.1 12-13-13 34.6F 36.2-34.2 7-7 37.3F 35.9-35.7
Shuji Shoji <--[Closer] ALLD 0.0.0.0 3 W 0 0 0 0 Gran Alto(JPN)(2.5) Sumikko Disco(JPN)(1.8) Rinen Tairin(JPN)(2.2)
Al Ain F3 47 KOKT 0.0.0.1 1800 0.0.0.1 Oct 25/25 44 3KYOTO8 Oct 13/25 43 3KYOTO5 Jul 12/25 37 2KOKURA5

Namura Origami(JPN)
Osuke Tayama KYOT 0.0.0.2 1400 0.0.0.1 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC       
52.0 Ritto HANT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.1 6th /12 No. 3 Fav.11 7th /10 No. 3 Fav.10 6th /12 No.12 Fav.12

7 13 6 Namura Chiyogami Bay Kazuya Takahashi CHUT 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 448 +2 R Kozaki 55.0 446 +6 R Kozaki 55.0 440     R Kozaki 55.0                     
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons WETT 0.0.0.0 2200 0.0.0.0 1400m Turf Firm 1:21.9 1600m Turf Firm 1:35.0 1800m Turf Firm 1:52.4       

Kenji Takimoto Total 0.0.0.3 ALLT 0.0.0.3 ---------------- 6-6 35.6F 34.2-35.4 4-5 34.9F 35.2-34.8 2-2-3 38.2F 37.4-36.7
Mutsuhiro Namura <---[Stalker] ALLD 0.0.0.0 8WOver 0 0 0 1 From Raven(JPN)(0.6) Maple Happy(JPN)(0.4) Coeur Franc(JPN)(1.6)
Danon Premium C3 49 1,900,000 Yen KOKT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 Jan 18/26 48 1KYOTO7 Dec 28/25 44 5HANSHIN8

Ox's Eye(JPN) Yuji Tannai KYOT 0.0.0.1 1400 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Novice NWC          
57.0 Ritto HANT 0.0.1.0 1600 0.0.1.1 7th /18 No.16 Fav. 7 3rd /16 No.16 Fav. 4

7 14 3 Hurricane Flag Dark Bay Hisashi Shimizu CHUT 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 516 -2 S Yoshimura 57.0 518     S Yoshimura 56.0                               
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETT 0.0.0.0 2200 0.0.0.0 1600m Turf Firm 1:34.7 1600m Turf Firm 1:35.5          

K.I.Farm Total 0.0.1.1 ALLT 0.0.1.1 ---- 7---- 3---- 6-6 36.5F 33.6-36.8 9-6 34.4F 35.1-34.7
Yuko Nakamura <--[Closer] ALLD 0.0.0.0 2 W 0 0 0 1 Mageva Speed(JPN)(0.7) Kishidancho(JPN)(0.1)
Water Build F3 34 KOKT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 Jan 11/26 32 1KYOTO4

High Love Henin(JPN)
Yuichiro Shibata KYOT 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 Novice NWC             
53.0 Ritto HANT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 15th /16 No. 5 Fav.15

8 15 New Dragon Dark Bay Kiyoshi Tani CHUT 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 474     H Wada 52.0                                         
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETT 0.0.0.0 2200 0.0.0.0 1800m Dirt Stand 1:58.8             

Samekawa Farm Total 0.0.0.1 ALLT 0.0.0.0 ------15-------- 11-15-15 41.5F 36.5-40.1
Shinpei Hattori <--[Closer] ALLD 0.0.0.1 3 W 0 0 0 0 Happy Love Song(JP(3.6)
American Patriot C3 41 KOKT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.1 Dec 21/25 31 5NAKAYAMA6 Nov 29/25 39 5TOKYO7 Oct 25/25 35 4TOKYO8 Sep 21/25 30 4NAKAYAMA7

Citta dell'Amore(JPN)
Kazuki Kikuzawa KYOT 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.1 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC    
57.0 Miho HANT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 13th /16 No.10 Fav.11 13th /18 No. 7 Fav.18 8th /9 No. 5 Fav. 8 14th /16 No. 5 Fav.10

8 16 You're in My Heart Bay Keizo Ito CHUT 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 480 +8 S Sato 53.0 472 0 S Sato 53.0 472 -2 T Endo 53.0 474     K Miura 55.0           
(War Front) Four Seasons WETT 0.0.0.0 2200 0.0.0.0 1200m Dirt Slopp 1:13.9 1400m Turf Firm 1:23.0 1800m Turf Firm 1:50.8 1800m Dirt Good 2:00.3    

Total 0.0.0.4 ALLT 0.0.0.2 ------------13-- 10-9 38.6F 34.5-36.8 15-15 34.4F 35.1-34.6 3-2-2 36.7F 35.7-35.0 6-9-12 42.8F 38.4-38.6
Katsunari Hosokawa <--[Closer] ALLD 0.0.0.2 6 W 0 0 0 0 Ho O Hessen(JPN)(2.6) Agnes Crest(JPN)(1.3) Nowhere Man(JPN)(2.2) Narino Sherwood(JP(4.9)

KOKURA Turf 1800m Sire Ranking （Date：2024.02.06～2026.02.05）
Rank Sire Runs 1st 2nd 3rd Others Win Quinella
 1 Epiphaneia  60   7   7   2  44 0.117 0.233
 2 Lord Kanaloa  38   6   3   3  26 0.158 0.237
 3 Kizuna  34   4   1   5  24 0.118 0.147
 4 Real Steel  21   4   1   4  12 0.190 0.238
 5 Bricks and Mortar  29   3   5   2  19 0.103 0.276
 6 Maurice  34   3   2   2  27 0.088 0.147
 7 Mikki Rocket  11   3   2   0   6 0.273 0.455
 8 Admire Mars   6   2   1   0   3 0.333 0.500
 9 Rulership  28   2   1   0  25 0.071 0.107
10 Saxon Warrior   3   2   0   0   1 0.667 0.667

－－－－－
⑤⑬⑭

⑥
－－－－－
②④⑧⑩

③
－－－－－
①⑪⑫⑯
⑦⑨⑮

　(Bracket)
  (Place)

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
26 21 19 19 17 17 19 14

February 8, 2026 KOKURA 6R  MIX DES, Weight for Age, 3-Year-Olds, Allowance,Value of race:11,280,000 Yen 1800m, Turf


